
  BID TABULATION

PROJECT:  2026 Storm Sewer Project JACOBSON-WESTERGARD & ASSOC.

                       North 3rd St                                105 South 6th Street

                       Estherville, Iowa      E-24160                                Estherville, IA  51334

OWNER:  City of Estherville

BID DATE:  February 24, 2026 @ 10:00am

 LATE START DATE:  June 1, 2026

WORKING DAYS: 25

   Unit   Total   Unit   Total   Unit   Total   Unit   Total   Unit   Total   Unit   Total   Unit   Total

No.                                 Item  Quantity Unit   Price   Price   Price   Price   Price   Price   Price   Price   Price   Price   Price   Price   Price   Price

1. Modified Subbase (4” Depth) 210.00 CY 47.50$        9,975.00$        76.00$           15,960.00$            $           72.45  $        15,214.50 58.70$                 $       12,327.00  $               48.00  $       10,080.00  $               97.50  $       20,475.00  $          50.00  $      10,500.00 

2.
PCC Pavement, Class C, Class 3 Durability,

7 inches
1,825.00 SY

76.20$        139,065.00$    
74.00$           135,050.00$         $           81.38  $      148,518.50 85.00$                 $     155,125.00  $               74.00  $     135,050.00  $               87.50  $     159,687.50  $          70.00  $    127,750.00 

3. Manhole, Storm Sewer, SW-401, 72 inch 1.00 Each  $   8,711.30 8,711.30$        10,950.00$   10,950.00$            $    10,350.00  $        10,350.00 13,371.00$          $       13,371.00  $       15,000.00  $       15,000.00  $       19,000.00  $       19,000.00  $   12,000.00  $      12,000.00 

4. Manhole, Storm Sewer, SW-401, 84 inch 1.00 Each 11,578.30$ 11,578.30$      13,550.00$   13,550.00$            $    13,838.00  $        13,838.00 17,124.00$          $       17,124.00  $       21,500.00  $       21,500.00  $       23,500.00  $       23,500.00  $   19,000.00  $      19,000.00 

5. Existing Storm Sewer Manhole Tie-In 1.00 LS 1,702.50$   1,702.50$        5,000.00$     5,000.00$              $      2,935.00  $          2,935.00 2,800.00$            $         2,800.00  $         4,750.00  $         4,750.00  $         4,000.00  $         4,000.00  $        750.00  $           750.00 

6. Intake, Modified 2.00 Each 851.30$      1,702.60$        1,500.00$     3,000.00$              $         945.00  $          1,890.00 1,600.00$            $         3,200.00  $         3,750.00  $         7,500.00  $         4,500.00  $         9,000.00  $     2,000.00  $        4,000.00 

7. 12” PVC (SDR 26) 90° elbow 2.00 Each 525.50$      1,051.00$        1,000.00$     2,000.00$              $         660.00  $          1,320.00 763.00$               $         1,526.00  $             750.00  $         1,500.00  $         1,300.00  $         2,600.00  $        500.00  $        1,000.00 

8. 12” PVC (SDR 26) Riser Pipe 6.00 LF  $      177.10 1,062.60$        80.00$           480.00$                 $           68.50  $             411.00 87.00$                 $             522.00  $               78.00  $             468.00  $             190.00  $         1,140.00  $          50.00  $           300.00 

9.
Storm Sewer Gravity Main, Trenched, 12”

PVC (SDR 26)
50.00 LF 43.40$        2,170.00$        80.00$           4,000.00$              $           87.24  $          4,362.00 62.00$                 $         3,100.00  $               78.00  $         3,900.00  $             115.00  $         5,750.00  $          40.00  $        2,000.00 

10.
Pipe Connections to New Main Using

Inserta Tee
6.00 Each 2,006.10$   12,036.60$      1,800.00$     10,800.00$            $      1,142.00  $          6,852.00 740.00$               $         4,440.00  $         1,500.00  $         9,000.00  $         3,750.00  $       22,500.00  $     1,500.00  $        9,000.00 

11.
Storm Sewer Gravity Main, Trenched, RCP,

2000D (Class III), 30 inch
59.00 LF 162.60$      9,593.40$        112.00$         6,608.00$              $         110.15  $          6,498.85 124.00$               $         7,316.00  $             125.00  $         7,375.00  $             171.00  $       10,089.00  $        150.00  $        8,850.00 

12.
Storm Sewer Gravity Main, Trenched, RCP,

2000D (Class III), 36 inch
304.00 LF 139.30$      42,347.20$      132.00$         40,128.00$            $         134.61  $        40,921.44 146.00$               $       44,384.00  $             157.00  $       47,728.00  $             216.00  $       65,664.00  $        200.00  $      60,800.00 

13 
Storm Sewer Gravity Main, Trenched, RCP,

2000D (Class III), 48 inch
638.00 LF 228.70$      145,910.60$    209.00$         133,342.00$         $         220.39  $      140,608.82 210.00$               $     133,980.00  $             227.00  $     144,826.00  $             332.00  $     211,816.00  $        300.00  $    191,400.00 

14 48” RCP, 2000D, 30° Elbow 2.00 Each 5,573.40$   11,146.80$      3,300.00$     6,600.00$              $      3,552.00  $          7,104.00 2,330.00$            $         4,660.00  $         5,500.00  $       11,000.00  $         4,250.00  $         8,500.00  $     4,500.00  $        9,000.00 

15 48” RCP, 2000D, 21° Elbow 2.00 Each 5,573.40$   11,146.80$      3,300.00$     6,600.00$              $      3,592.00  $          7,184.00 2,330.00$            $         4,660.00  $         5,700.00  $       11,400.00  $         4,100.00  $         8,200.00  $     4,500.00  $        9,000.00 

16 Remove Storm Sewer Pipe ≤ to 36 inch 1,068.00 LF 5.70$           6,087.60$        5.00$             5,340.00$              $           26.35  $        28,141.80 35.00$                 $       37,380.00  $               10.00  $       10,680.00  $               15.00  $       16,020.00  $             5.00  $        5,340.00 

17 Removal of Pavement 1,648.00 SY 5.70$           9,393.60$        8.00$             13,184.00$            $              8.87  $        14,617.76 12.00$                 $       19,776.00  $                 8.00  $       13,184.00  $               14.50  $       23,896.00  $             7.00  $      11,536.00 

18 Removal of Intake & Utility Accesses 4.00 Each 197.30$      789.20$            750.00$         3,000.00$              $         758.00  $          3,032.00 800.00$               $         3,200.00  $             700.00  $         2,800.00  $         1,250.00  $         5,000.00  $        500.00  $        2,000.00 

19 Removal of Curb 627.00 LF 4.10$           2,570.70$        3.00$             1,881.00$              $              3.14  $          1,968.78 6.00$                    $         3,762.00  $                 3.00  $         1,881.00  $               14.50  $         9,091.50  $             5.00  $        3,135.00 

20 Sidewalk, P.C. Concrete, 4 inch 31.00 SF 15.70$        486.70$            125.00$         3,875.00$              $           14.65  $             454.15 14.00$                 $             434.00  $             125.00  $         3,875.00  $             140.75  $         4,363.25  $          16.00  $           496.00 

21 Removal of Sidewalk 31.00 SF 15.70$        486.70$            5.00$             155.00$                 $              3.00  $               93.00 2.00$                    $               62.00  $                 5.00  $             155.00  $                 2.50  $               77.50  $             8.00  $           248.00 

22 Mobilization 1.00 LS 21,386.40$ 21,386.40$      30,500.00$   30,500.00$            $    16,375.00  $        16,375.00 8,700.00$            $         8,700.00  $       17,000.00  $       17,000.00  $       55,000.00  $       55,000.00  $   12,000.00  $      12,000.00 

23 Traffic Control 1.00 LS 4,250.60$   4,250.60$        11,500.00$   11,500.00$            $      3,850.00  $          3,850.00 3,850.00$            $         3,850.00  $         4,500.00  $         4,500.00  $         3,937.50  $         3,937.50  $     3,000.00  $        3,000.00 

24 Seeding, Fertilizing, Mulching 71.70 SQ 25.40$        1,821.18$        40.00$           2,868.00$              $           45.00  $          3,226.50 24.20$                 $         1,735.14  $               39.00  $         2,796.30  $               39.50  $         2,832.15  $          35.00  $        2,509.50 

456,472.38$ 466,371.00$     479,767.10$   487,434.14$  487,948.30$  692,139.40$  505,614.50$ 

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS
3A 48” RCP Tee w/ 36” Access Riser/Flat Top 1.00 Each 4,168.90$   4,168.90$        5,600.00$     5,600.00$             8,354.00$      8,354.00$          8,800.00$           8,800.00$          7,500.00$          7,500.00$          6,800.00$          6,800.00$          6,000.00 6,000.00$        

ALTERNATE BID ITEM 

CHOOSEN

BID TOTAL WITH 

ALTERNATE…....... ** 451,929.98$ 461,021.00$     477,771.10$   482,863.14$  480,448.30$  679,939.40$  499,614.50$ 

** BID AWARDED

BIDDER'S NAME

AND ADDRESS:

BIDDER'S NAME

AND ADDRESS:

Spencer, IA

BIDDER'S NAME

AND ADDRESS:

BIDDER'S NAME

AND ADDRESS:

BIDDER'S NAME

AND ADDRESS:

Marlin Concrete, LLC

West Okoboji, IA

Excavating, Inc

TOTAL BID....................................

Diamond Concrete Beck Excavating, Inc

BIDDER'S NAME

AND ADDRESS:

Joice, IA

Brian Nettleton

Spirit Lake, IA ESTIMATE

Crow River Construction, LLC

New London, MN

ENGINEER'S

Spirit Lake, IA

BD Construction Services, LLC
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